EE Meeting Agenda/Minutes

Monday, April 8. 2024
In attendance

Becky Gilbertson beckygilbertson@crosslakekids.org 5 min 3:00PM 3:08 PM
Scott Hetherington scotthetherington@crosslakekids.org 31 min 2:53PM 3:24PM
MaryKay Moe marykaymoe@crosslakekids.org 25 min 2:59PM 3:24PM
Cathy Priest cathypriest@crosslakekids.org 24 min 2:58PM 3:24PM
Mitch Swaggert mitchswaggert@crosslakekids.org 15 min 3:00PM 3:15PM
Karen Teff karenteff@crosslakekids.org 23 min 3:01PM 3:24PM
Clare Thompson clarethompson@crosslakekids.org 21 min 3:03PM 3:24PM
William Toney williamtoney@crosslakekids.org 25 min 2:58PM 3:24PM

e Earth Day presentation: what do we need to finish still
o Invite was sent by Sheila 4/18 - 11:30
o Karen put together a presentation/ Clare and Becky will
contribute
Send out invite on Monday/ send to Callista/ add a reminder to
seminar
e End-of-year data collection - due May 29th. Are there any needs or
questions about this?

e Looking ahead: at our next meeting, we will discuss any changes we
want to see to our indicators for next year.



